
/3 - /og:s 


IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF WAYNE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 

JENNIE BROOKS; MARY ADKINS 

WALTER BOYLE and VAUGHNA BOYLE; 

BRIAN BRADLEY and EVANGELINE BRADLEY; 

DALE CAMPBELL and JAMIE CAMPBELL; 

JONATHAN ESTEP and JULIE ESTEP; 

ROY GWILLIAMS and BETTY GWILLIAMS; 

SARA JAROS; JOHN JONES and KAREN JONES; ENTERED 

DONZIE KAYLOR; ROGER KAYLOR; 


AUG 2£ £.013JAMES KUHN and MINDY KUHN; 
CIVIL ORL;c:R 71--.4ROBERT MCCLOUD and MELISSA MCCLOUD; 

BOOK lal PAGE~
DAN MCGLONE and JUNE MCGLONE; 

DON NAPIER; SHERR! NAPIER; DAVID STAMPER; 

BERNIE THOMPSON and NANCY THOMPSON; 

and THOMAS WELLMAN, 


Plaintiffs, 
CIVIL ACTION NO.: ll-C-12S 

CITY OF HUNTINGTON, a West Virginia HONORABLE DARRELL PRATT 
Municipal Corporation, 

Defendant. 

ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL AND 

GRANTING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR REMITTITUR 


On March 7, 2013, the Defendant, CITY OF HUNTINGTON, filed a Motion for New 

Trial and/or Motion for Remittitur. On August 5,2013, this Court entered an order taking under 

advisement the Defendant's Motion for Remittitur as to the cost to raising the homes owned by: 

MARY ADKINS, WALTER and V AUGHNA BOYLE, JEANNIE BROOKS, SARA JAROS, 

DONZIE KAYLOR, BERNIE and NANCY THOMPSON, and THOMAS WELLMAN. 

This Court does hereby FIND the cost of raising the homes ofPlaintiffs is a repair and is 

not an improvement. Therefore, the Defendant's Motion for New Trial is DENIED. 

BOOK,_'d_r_ 
PAGE..,-.;;"3;..-C_A_ 



•• 

This Court does hereby FIND the Plaintiffs are not entitled to recover both the loss in 

Fair Market Value of real property and the Cost ofRepair. Further, this Court FINDS that the 

PlaintifPs awards as to the Cost ofRaising the Home shall be stricken and reduced accordingly. 

Further, this Court FINDS that the Defendant's Motion for Remittitur is GRANTED in the 

amount ofS482,250.00, more specifically described as follows: 

Mary Adkins $18,750.00 

Walter & Vaughna Boyle $85,500.00 

Jeannie Brooks $73,500.00 


Sara Jaros $93,000.00 

Donzie Kaylor $38,000.00 

Bernie & Nancy Thompson $126,000.00 

Thomas Wellman $47,500.00 


Total Remittitur $482,250.00 

It is therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the Defendant's Motion 

for a New Trial is DENIED and the Defendant's Motion for Remittitur is hereby GRANTED. 

This is a Final Judgment Order in this case. 

The Clerk shall send a copy of this Order to the following: 

John R. Marshall, Esq. Johnnie E. Brown 
Michael B. Hissman, Esq. PULLIN, FOWLER, FLANAGAN, 
Bailey & Glasser, LLP BROWN & POE, PLLC 
209 Capitol Street JamesMark Building 
Charleston, West Virginia 25301 Charleston, West Virginia 25301 
Counselfor the Plaintiffs Counselfor the Defendant- ",,,IIU,,,, 

~..:\,,\ ~\\iY eIR(/"',.... ,,~ •...... " 0-;-'" 
~~ .... ", ~" Entered this t, 20~ 
~~ .. ... ~-:. 
_~.. • c:::. ... 
- s • ;;.~-. _-. -, ~:::xl:=;;:a : _:.,r..~-'~.!': ~:
:: .,,,' .1\.-' ­
- • '->'.. *6..J." 
~ .. .-. . ..... : 
-:. -.. '- ~:. ~ .. ~-'" ~ 
'" 'Y'" •• ~ •••• \~"" ,·S.,. "ID~\~ .... 

I'I •• n~ \\.... HONORABLE eDGE DARRELL PRATT 
"".r;,!!l\ 

BOOK Id.{A COpy TESTE 
MiHon J. F:;rron II Clerk PAGE 3/Q

By ~ Dep~ 

http:482,250.00
http:47,500.00
http:126,000.00
http:38,000.00
http:93,000.00
http:73,500.00
http:85,500.00
http:18,750.00
http:ofS482,250.00

